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m * Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
E * Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon
les régions.
m * Stremledningens leengde og stiktype varierer efter region.
m * Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.

*El nimeroy el tipo de cables de alimentacién puede variar segun la regién.

(ZERMAY * La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe
varfa seguin la region.

*Virtajohtojen maara ja liiténtatyyppi vaihtelevat alueittain.

* 1l numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da
regione a regione.

* Aantal netsnoeren en type stekker is afhankelijk van de regio.
m * Antall stramkabler og kontakter varierer mellom omrader.

*llos¢ przewoddw zasilajacych i rodzaj wtyczki réznig sie w zaleznosci
od regionu.

*Os cabos de alimentagdo e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para
regido.
* O cabo de alimentacdo e o tipo de tomada variam de regiao
para regiao.
* Specifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zéstreky sa lisia podla regiénov.
* Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp varierar i olika regioner
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En Pre-defined EQ Settings

With the remote control, select the pre-defined EQ (equalizer)
settings for your audio playback.

B Parametres diégalisation prédéfini

Avec la télécommande, sélectionnez les paramétres dégalisation
(EQ) prédéfinis pour votre lecture audio.

Foruddefinerede EQ-indstillinger

Med flernbetjeningen skal du vaelge de foruddefinerede EQ-
indstillinger (equalizer) til afspilningen.

B3 vordefinierte EQ-Einstell

Wahle mit der Fernbedienung die vordefinierten EQ-Einstellungen
(Equalizer) fur die Audiowiedergabe.

[FJ Ajustes de ecualizador predefinid.

Con el control remoto, selecciona los ajustes de ecualizador
predefinidos para reproducir audio.

[RWPd Confi i6n predefinida del ecualizad
Con el control remoto, seleccione la configuracion predefinida del EQ
(ecualizador) para la reproduccion de audio.

imaaritetyt taajuuskorjaimen asetukset

Voit valita kaukosaatimelld esiméaéaritetyt taajuuskorjaimen (EQ)
asetukset toistoa varten.

[ impostazioni EQ predefini

Con il telecomando, selezionare le impostazioni EQ (equalizzatore)
predefinite per la riproduzione audio.
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Vooraf gedefinieerde EQ-instellingen

Selecteer de vooraf gedefinieerde EQ-instellingen (equalizer) voor
audioweergave met de afstandsbediening.

m Forhandsdefinerte EQ-innstillinger
Med fiernkontrollen velger du forhandsdefinerte Eg-innstillinger

(equalizer) for lydavspilling.

..."-JL- i ania | ktora EQ

Za pomoca pilota zdalnego sterowania, wybierz wstepnie
zdefiniowane ustawienia EQ (korektora) do odtwarzania audio.

Configuragées de equalizagao pré-definidas
Com o controlo remoto, selecione as definicdes de equalizagao
(equalizador) predefinidas para a sua reproducao de 4udio.

[M=12) Configuragdes predefinidas de lizagao
O controle remoto permite selecionar uma configuracao de
equalizagao predefinida.

Pred definované nastavenia EQ
Dialkovym ovladacom zvolte pred definované nastavenia EQ
(ekvalizéra) pre prehrévanie vasho zvuku.

Férdefinierade EQ-instéllningar
Med fiarrkontrollen véljer du de férdefinierade EQ-instéllningarna
(equalizer) for din ljuduppspelning.

Mpepyc HaCTPOMKN
BbibepiTe NpeayCcTaHOBNEHHbI PEXIM SKBana3epa, NoAXOAALMIA
[INA BOCNPOM3BE/IeHNA BaLLMX ayMO3anmucei, C NOMOLLbIo NynbTa
[QMCTaHLUMOHHOTO YNpaBeHWA.

WEX iR

fEREBITES, WERTE X MM 88 B 1T S 4TE
FERSLRE

fEEES B S ERMTEE RS (B8 RE-
m Pengaturan EQ Terprogram

Pilih pengaturan EQ (equalizer) terprogram untuk pemutaran audio
dengan remote kontrol.

Tty MEQERTE
DEIVE@>TT Iy Qe BIRLEEHE I B L h'ATaE
T9,
() Arx el eq 8%
2|2Z02 20| MY AP HO| EQ(O| Zato| ) MY g Mefgt
2 ALt
m @lméao(ﬁ?ors‘:oo:aoé EQ ao(rSméqp:
601660508519 S9 st a0y 208635803 conBorgapdend
@lméwog?ogooa:wé EQ (sa:x'asflééogé’lwo) aorrgo:f:qow?)
agzdl
[ENPETRTIIRITRYRINE AR |
Jezad Giaauo 33541 (EQ) Ualabl Slolue] sam ams oo 6Soll Slaz plasialy
Ogall
maamEQnmman B3

nbyanb Mmannn (rNpR) EQ-N M1Tana N2 ,;in-ubown myxna
Jow ynen
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EII Voice mode for clarity

E Mode voix pour plus de clarté
Stemme-indstilning for ekstra klarhed

EE Sprachmodus fur klare Stimmwiedergabe

Modo de voz para mayor claridad

Modo de voz para mayor claridad

El Puhedanitila varmistaa selkeyden

Modalita vocale per una maggiore nitidezza

Spraakmodus voor helderheid
Stemmemodus for klarhet

Tryb glosowy zapewniajacy wyrazne brzmienie

Modo de voz para maior clareza

Modo de voz para clareza

Rezim Voice pre zretelné dialégy

Talldge for tydlig rostatergivning
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Software update files
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En For software upgrade. USB playback is available in the US version
only.

Pour les mises a jour logicielles. La lecture USB est disponible
uniquement dans la version américaine.

Til softwareopgradering. USB-afspilning understattes kun i den
amerikanske version.

—
N——

E Fur Software-Upgrade. Die USB-Wiedergabe ist nur in der US-
Version verfligbar.

a Para actualizar el software. La reproduccion mediante USB solo
esta disponible en la version para EE. UU.

SEEMAY  Para actualizacion de software. La reproduccion por USB esta
disponible solo en la versién para los EE. UU.
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m Ohjelmistopdivitysta varten. USB-toisto on saatavilla vain
Yhdysvaltain versiossa.

Per l'aggiornamento del software. La riproduzione da USB &
disponibile solo nella versione USA.

Voor software-upgrade. USB-weergave is alleen met de VS-versie
beschikbaar.

m For programvareoppgradering. USB-avspilling er kun tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen.

4% Do aktualizacji oprogramowania. Odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB
jest dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej dla USA.

Para atualizacao de software. A entrada de sinal via USB esta
disponivel apenas na versao fabricada para os EUA.

=13 Para atualizacoes de software. A entrada USB esté disponivel
apenas nas versoes para os EUA.

Pre aktualizaciu softvéru. Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len vo
verzii pre USA.

For uppgradering av programvara. USB-uppspelning finns bara i
USA-versionen.

[ina obHosneHwa MNO. Bocnpownsseperue ¢ USB focTynHO ToNbKo B
sepcun ana CLA.

R FIF 44 USB SERUIE BT EEAR.
B ERBEFH AR USB B EEIRA T .

m Untuk pemutakhiran perangkat lunak. Pemutaran USB hanya
tersedia di versi AS.

VINITTDOTvTT L — R KEN— 3V INTIE
USBEAITEETA .

£ ZEL0f @720 =8, USB K42 03 BiFoRt HBELICE
m 6939&6 @wé@ém&l‘ﬁ;saogﬁu UsB Gm:gwgw us m:glé:
oo oG
i Busall OLYs)l lao] 3 USB ddis ne duasll 352 gl &350 m

1252 IRPPINRN D2 PAT USB Myxnra pa»°ha .nann n1wh E
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General specification:
* Power supply: 100 - 240 V~, 50/60 Hz

Total speaker power output (Max.
@THD 1%): 110 W

Soundbar power output (Max.
@THD 1%): 2 x 27 W

Subwoofer power output (Max.
@THD 1%): 56 W

Soundbar transducer: 2x 2" full
range driver

* Subwoofer transducer: 4, wired sub
* Standby consumption: 0.5 W

* Operating temperature: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI specification:

* HDMI Video output (With Audio
return channel): 1

* HDMIHDCP version: 1.4

Audio specification:

* Frequency response : 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* MaxSPL: 82 dB

Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth,
USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is
for Service only.)

USB specification:

¢ USB port: Type A

* USBrating:5VDC/05A

* Supporting file format: mp3

* MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1/2/3

MP3 sampling rate: 8 kHz - 48 kHz
MP3 bitrate:

MPEG 1 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3:8 kbps - 160 kbps

Wireless specification:

* Bluetooth version: 5.1

* Bluetooth profile: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth frequency range:

2402 - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth Max. transmitting power:
< 10dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

Dimensions:

¢ Dimensions (W x Hx D):

900 x 62 x67.5 mm /

354" x 244" x 2.66" (soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm /

6.7"x10.82" x 9.45" (subwoofer)
Weight: 1.5 kg (soundbar);

2.7 kg (subwoofer)

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D)
995 x 205 x 375 mm /
3917"x8.07"x 14.76"

Packaging weight (Gross weight):
6.0 kg

Spécifications générales :
¢ Alimentation électrique :
100 - 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Puissance de sortie totale des haut-
parleurs (max.a 1% DHT) : 110 W
Puissance de sortie de la barre de
son (max.a1%DHT):2x27 W
Puissance de sortie du caisson de
basses (max.a 1% DHT): 56 W
Haut-parleurs de la barre de son :
2 haut-parleurs large bande 51 mm (2")
Haut-parleur du caisson de basses :
Caisson de basses cablé, 102 mm (4")
Consommation en veille : 0,5 W
Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C
Spécifications du HDMI :
¢ Sortie vidéo HDMI
(avec canal de retour audio) : 1
* Version HDCP HDMI : 1.4
Spécifications audio :
* Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz - 20 KHz
¢ SPLmax:82dB
¢ Entrées audio: 1 optique, Bluetooth,
USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur
la version US. Sur les autres versions,
I'USB est réservé au service.)
Spécifications USB :
* Prise USB: Type A
* Caractéristiques USB: 5V CC,0,5A
* Formats de fichiers supportés : mp3

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1/2/3

Taux d'échantillonnage MP3 :
8KHz-48 KHz

Débit de bits MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 1:
32kbps - 448kbps; MPEG 1 Layer 2:
32kbps - 384kbps; MPEG 1 Layer 3:
32kbps - 320kbps; MPEG 2/2.5 Layer
1: 32kbps - 256kbps; MPEG

2/2.5 Layer 2/3: 8kbps - 160kbps

Spécifications radio :

* Version Bluetooth : 5.1

* Profils Bluetooth : A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

Plage de fréquences du Bluetooth :
2402 - 2 480 MHz

Puissance d'émission max. du
Bluetooth : < 10 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation Bluetooth : GFSK,

/4 DQPSK

Dimensions :

* Dimensions (LxHx P):

900 x 62 x 675 mm /

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (barre de son) ;
170 x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7"x10,82" x 945" (caisson de basses)
Poids : 1,5 kg (barre de son) ;

2,7 kg (caisson de basses)
Dimensions de I'emballage (Lx Hx P):
995 x 205 x 375 mm /

39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"

Poids de 'emballage (poids brut) :
6,0 kg

.
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Generelle specifikationer:

* Stremforsyning: 100-240V ~,

50/60Hz

Samlet hgjttalerudgang (maks. ved

THD 1 %): 110 W

Soundbars udgangseffekt (maks.

ved THD 1 %): 2 x 27 W

Subwoofers udgangseffekt (maks.

ved THD 1%): 56 W

Transducer for soundbar:

2x 2" fuldskala-enheder

Transducer for subwoofer:

4" kablet sub

Standby-forbrug: 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI specifikation:

* HDMI-videoudgang med ARC
(Audio Return Channel): 1

¢ HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4

Lydspecifikationer:

* Frekvensomrade: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

Maks. SPL: 82dB

Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,

USB (USB-afspilning understattes i

den amerikanske version. For andre

versioner er USB kun til service)

USB-specifikationer:
¢ USB-port: Type A
* USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A
Tradlgse specifikatione:
* Bluetooth-version:5.1
* Bluetooth-profil:
A2DP V1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
* Bluetooth-frekvensomrade :
2402 - 2480MHz
* Maksimal Bluetooth-
transmissionskapacitet
< 10dBm (EIRP)
* Bluetooth-modulation: GFSK
/4 DQPSK
Mal:
* Mal(BxHxD):
900 x 62 x 67,5 mm (soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm (subwoofer)
* Veegt: 1,5 kg (soundbar);
2,7 kg (subwoofer)
* Pakkens mal (B x H x D):
995 x 205 x 375 mm
* Pakkens veegt (brutto): 6,0 kg

[DE]
Allgemeine Spezifikation:
* Energieversorgung: 100-240 V~,
50/60 Hz
Gesamte
Lautsprecherausgangsleistung
(max. bei THD 1 %): 110 W
Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung
(max. bei THD 1 %): 2 x 27 W
Subwoofer-Ausgangsleistung
(max. bei THD 1 %): 56 W
Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber:
2x 2" Vollbereichs-Treiber
Subwoofer-Lautsprechertreiber:
4", kabelgebundener Subwoofer
Energieverbrauch im Standby-
Modus: 0,5 W
* Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
HDMI-Spezifikation:
* HDMI-Videoausgang
(mit Audio Return Channel): 1
* HDMI HDCP-Version: 1,4
Audiospezifikation:
* Frequenzgang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 82 dB
* Audioeingange: 1 Optisch,
Bluetooth, USB (USB-Wiedergabe
istin der US-Version verfligbar. Bei
anderen Versionen ist USB nur fiir
den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikation:

* USB-Anschluss: Typ A

¢ USB-Daten: 5V Gleichstrom, 0,5 A
Spezifikation der kabellosen
Verbindung:

Bluetooth-Version: 5.1
Bluetooth-Profil:

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich:
2402 - 2480 MHz

Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsmodulation:
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
Abmessungen:

* Abmessungen (BxHxT):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm (Soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm (Subwoofer)
Gewicht: 1,5 kg (Soundbar);

2,7 kg (Subwoofer)
Verpackungsmale (Bx H x T):
995 x 205 x 375 mm

Gewicht der Verpackung (brutto):
6,0 kg
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Especificaciones generales:

* Alimentacion: De 100 a 240 V~,
50/60 Hz

* Potencia de salida total de los

altavoces (max.a THD 1 %): 110 W

Potencia de salida total de la

barra de sonido (max.a THD 1 %):

2x27W

Potencia de salida total del

subwoofer (méx.a THD 1 %): 56 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

2 unidades de gama completa de 2"

Transductor del subwoofer: 4",

subwoofer con cable

Consumo en modo en espera: 0,5 W

Temperatura en funcionamiento:

De0°Ca45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI:

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio): 1

* Version de HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio:

* Intervalo de frecuencias: 40Hz - 20 kHz

* Presion sonora maxima: 82 dB

* Entradas de audio: 1 6ptica,
Bluetooth, USB (la reproduccion
por USB esté disponible en la
version para los EE. UU. Para las
otras versiones, la conexion USB es
para mantenimiento Gnicamente).

Especificacion de USB:

* Puerto USB: Tipo A

Clasificacion de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1/2/3

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 8 KHz - 48 KHz
Tasa de bits de MP3: MPEG 1 capa 1:
32kbps - 448kbps; MPEG 1 capa 2
32kbps - 384kbps; MPEG 1 capa 3:
32kbps - 320kbps; MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1:
32kbps - 256kbps; MPEG 2/2.5 capa
2/3:8kbps - 160kbps
Especificaciones de la tecnologia
inalambrica:

Version de Bluetooth: 5.1

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth:
De 2402 a 2480 MHz

Potencia de Bluetooth transmitida
maxima: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacién del Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK

Dimensiones:

Dimensiones (An. x Alt. x Prof):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm (barra de sonido);
170 x 275 x 240 mm (subwoofer)
Peso: 1,5 kg (barra de sonido);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensiones de la caja (An. x Alt. x
Prof): 995 x 205 x 375 mm

Peso de la caja (peso total): 6,0 kg

Especificaciones generales:
Alimentacion: De 100 a 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Potencia total de salida del altavoz
(méx. con 1 % de distorsion
armonica THD): 110 W
Potencia de salida de la barra de
sonido (méx. con 1 % de distorsiéon
armonica THD): 2 x 27 W
Potencia de salida del altavoz de
graves (méx. con 1 % de distorsion
armonica THD): 56 W
Transductor de la barra de sonido:
Parlante de rango completo de 2x 2"
Transductor del altavoz de graves:
4', altavoz de graves con cable
Consumo en modo en espera: 0,5 W
Temperatura en funcionamiento:
De0°Ca45°C
Especificaciones de HDMI:
* Salida de video HDMI

(con canal de retorno de audio): 1
* Versiéon de HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio:

* Respuesta de frecuencia:
De 40 Hz a 20 KHz

* Presion sonora maxima: 82 dB

* Entradas de audio: 1 6ptica,
Bluetooth, USB (la reproduccion
por USB esté disponible en la
version para los EE. UU. Para las

otras versiones, la conexién USB es
para mantenimiento Unicamente).
Especificacion de USB:
* Puerto USB: Tipo A
* Clasificacion de USB: 5V CC,0,5 A
Especificaciones de la tecnologia
inalambrica:
* Version de Bluetooth: 5.1
Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5
Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth:
De 2402 a 2480 MHz
Potencia de transmision méxima de
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacién del Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK
Dimensiones:
* Dimensiones (An. x Alt. x Prof):
900 x 62 x 67,5 mm
(354" x 2,44" x 2,66") (barra de sonido);
170 x 275 x 240 mm
(6,7"x 10,82" x 9,45") (altavoz de
graves)
Peso: 1,5 kg (barra de sonido);
2,7 kg (altavoz de graves)
Dimensiones de la caja (An. x Alt. x
Prof): 995 x 205 x 375 mm
(39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76")
* Peso de la caja (peso total): 6,0 kg

HA_JBL_Bar Cinema SB140_QSG_Global_CR_V13.indd 16

2/28/2022 3:09:17 PM




Yleiset tekniset tiedot:

* Virtalahde: 100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Kaiutinjarjestelman
kokonaislahtéteho (maks. @THD
19%): 110 W
Soundbar-lahtéteho (maks. @THD
1%): 2 x 27 W

Subwooferin ldhtoteho (maks. @
THD 1%): 56 W

laajakaistaelementti
* Subwooferin elementti: 4" basso
* Tehontarve valmiustilassa: 0,5 W
* Kayttoldmpaotila: 0-45 °C
HDMI-maaritykset:
* HDMI-videoldht (danen
paluukanavalla): 1
* HDMIHDCP -versio: 1,4
Audio-méaritykset:
* Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz-20 kHz
* Maksimigénenpaine (SPL): 82 dB

Audiotulot: 1 optinen, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa.
Muissa versioissa USB on vain
huoltotoimenpiteitd varten.)

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit: 2x 2"

USB-maaritykset:

¢ USB-portti: Tyyppi A

* USB-luokitus: 5V DC/0,5 A
Langattoman rajapinnan
maaritykset:

* Bluetooth-versio: 5.1
Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth-taajuusalue:
2402-2480 MHz
Bluetooth-enimmaislahetysteho:
< 10dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-modulaatio: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK

Mitat:

* Mitat (LxKxS):
900x62x675mm/

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7" x 10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)
Paino: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

Pakkauksen mitat (L x Kx S):
995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39,17"x8,07" x 14,76"

* Pakkauksen paino (brutto): 6,0 kg

Specifiche Generali:

Alimentazione: 100 - 240V~,
50/60Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello
speaker (Max.@THD 1%): 110 W
Potenza in uscita della soundbar
(Max. @THD 1%): 2 x 27 W

Potenza in uscita del subwoofer
(Max. @THD 1%): 56 W

Trasduttori Soundbar: 2x 2" driver a
gamma intera

Trasduttore del subwoofer: 4",
subwoofer cablato

Consumo energetico in standby:
05W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0°C - 45°C

Specifiche HDMI:

Uscite Video HDMI
(con Audio Return Channel): 1
Versione HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Specifiche audio:

Risposta in frequenza: 40Hz - 20KHz
SPL massimo: 82dB

Ingressi Audio: 1 Ottico, Bluetooth,
USB (la riproduzione da USB &
disponibile nella versione USA. Per
le altre versioni, I'USB & solo per il
servizio di assistenza).

Specifiche USB:

* Porta USB: Type A

* Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5A
Specifiche wireless:

* Versione Bluetooth: 5.1

* Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

Gamma di frequenza Bluetooth:
2402 - 2480MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione
Bluetooth: <10dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK

Dimensioni:

* Dimensioni (Lx A x P):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm/

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170x 275 x 240 mm /
6,7"x10,82"x 945" (subwoofer)
Peso: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

* Dimensioniimballo (L x A x P);
995 x 205 x 375 mm /

39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"

Peso imballo (lordo): 6,0 kg
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Algemene specificaties:
* Voeding: 100 - 240V~, 50/60Hz

Totale uitgangsvermogen
luidspreker (max. @ THD 1%): 110 W

@THD 1%): 2 x 27 W
Uitgangsvermogen subwoofer
(max. @THD 1%): 56 W
Soundbar-transducer: 2x 2" full-
range driver

Subwoofer-transducer: 4",
bekabelde sub

* Stand-by stroomverbruik: 0,5 W
* Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 45°C
HDMI specificatie:

* HDM!I video-uitgang
(met Audio Return Channel): 1

* HDMIHDCP-versie: 1.4

Audio-specificaties:

* Frequentierespons: 40Hz - 20KHz

* Maximale SPL: 82dB

¢ Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch,
Bluetooth, USB (USB-weergave is
beschikbaar in Amerikaanse versie.
Voor andere versies is USB alleen
VOoor service.)

USB-specificaties:

* USB poort: Type A

* USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A

Uitgangsvermogen soundbar (max.

Draadloze specificaties:
Bluetooth versie: 5.1
Bluetooth profiel:

A2DP V1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth frequentiebereik:
2402 - 2480MHz

< 10dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth modulatie:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Afmetingen:

¢ Afmetingen (Bx H x D):
900x62x675mm/

354" x2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm /
6,7"x10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)
Gewicht: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"
Gewicht verpakking
(brutogewicht): 6,0 kg

Bluetooth max. zendvermogen:

Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):

Generell spesifikasjon:

Stramforsyning: 100 - 240V~,

50/60Hz

Total heyttalereffekt (maks. @THD

1%): 110W

Lydplankens effekt (maks. @THD

1%):2x27W

Subwooferne effekt (maks. @THD

1 %): 56 W

Lydplankens hoyttalerelementer:

2x 2" fulltone-element

Subwooferens element: 4,

kablet sub

Stremforbruk ved standby: 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI-spesifikasjon:

* HDMI-videoutgang
(med returkanal for lyd): 1

* HDMIHDCP-versjon: 1.4

Lydspesifikasjoner:

* Frekvensrespons: 40Hz - 20KHz

* SPL:82dB

¢ Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig
i den amerikanske versjonen. For
andre versjoner er USB kun for
service.)

USB-spesifikasjon:
* USB-inngang: Type A

* Nominell USB-effekt: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Tradlese spesifikasjoner:

* Bluetooth-versjon: 5.1

* Bluetooth-profil:
A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5

* Bluetooth frekvensomrade:
2402 - 2,480MHz

* Maksimal sendereffekt for
Bluetooth: < 10dBm (EIRP)

¢ Bluetooth-modulasjon:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK

Mal:

* Ma&l (BxHxD):
900 x 62 x 67,5 mm/
354"x2,44" x 2,66" (lydplanke);
170x 275 x 240 mm /
6,7"x10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)

* Vekt: 1,5 kg (lydplanke);
2,7 kg (subwoofer)

* Emballasjens mal (B x H x D):
995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"

* Emballasjens vekt (brutto vekt):
6,0 kg
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Parametry ogdlne:

* Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V~, 50/60 Hz

* taczna moc wyjscia gtosnika (maks.
przy THD 1%): 110 W

Moc wyjsciowa soundbara (maks.
przy THD 1%): 2 x 27 W

Moc wyjéciowa subwoofera (maks.
przy THD 1%): 56 W

Przetwornik soundbara: 2x 2"
przetwornik szerokopasmowy
Przetwornik subwoofera: 4",
subwoofer przewodowy

Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci:
05W

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI:
* Wyjécie HDMI Video
(z obstuga zwrotnego kanatu
audio): 1
¢ Wersja HDMI HDCP: 1.4
Parametry audio:
* Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 KHz
* Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne
(SPL): 82 dB
Wejécia audio: 1 optyczne,
Bluetooth, USB (odtwarzanie z
dysku USB jest dostepne tylko w
wersji amerykaniskiej. W przypadku
innych wersji port USB stuzy tylko
do serwisowania urzadzenia).

Dane techniczne USB:
* Port USB: Typ A
* Parametry zlacza USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej:

* Wersja Bluetooth: 5.1

Profil Bluetooth:

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5

Pasmo przenoszenia Bluetooth:
2402 - 2480MHz

Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
< 10dBm (EIRP)

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
GFSK, n1/4 DQPSK

Wymiary:

* Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm /

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);

170 x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7"x 10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)
Masa: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

* Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt):

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
3917"x8,07"x 14,76"
* Masa opakowania (brutto): 6,0 kg

Especificagoes gerais:
Energia de entrada:
100a 240V, ~ 50/60 Hz
Poténcia de saida total do
altifalante (méx. a THD 1%): 110 W
Poténcia de saida total da barra de
som (méx. a THD 1%): 2 x 27 W
Poténcia de saida total do
subwoofer (max. a THD 1%): 56 W
Transdutor da soundbar: 2x
controlador de gama completa de 2
Transdutor do subwoofer: Sub. com
fios de 4"
Consumo de energia em espera:
05W
Temperatura de operagao:
0°C-45°C
Especificagao HDMI:
* Safda de video HDMI
(com canal de regresso de dudio): 1
* Versdo HDMIHDCP: 1,4
Especificacao de audio:
* Resposta de frequéncia:
40Hza 20 KH
* SPLméx.82dB
* Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico,
Bluetooth, USB (a reprodugdo USB
esta disponivel na versao dos EUA.
Para outras versdes, o USB é apenas
para servico).

Especificagao USB:

* Porta USB: Tipo A

* Classificagdo USB: 5V CC, 0,5A
Especificagao sem fios:

* Verséo Bluetooth: 5.1

Perfil de Bluetooth:
A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
Frequéncia Bluetooth:

2402 a 2480 MHz

Poténcia méx. de transmissao
Bluetooth: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagéo Bluetooth:
GFSK e 11/4 DQPSK
Dimensées:

* Dimensoes (Lx A xP):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm/

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7"x 10,82" x 9,45" (Subwoofer)
Peso: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensoes da embalagem
(LxXAXP):

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"

Peso da embalagem (bruto): 6,0 kg
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Especificages gerais:

* Fonte de alimentagao: 100 a

240V~, 50/60 Hz

Poténcia total dos alto-falantes

(rms a THD 1%): 60 W

Poténcia total da soundbar (rms a

THD 1%):2x 15 W

Poténcia total do subwoofer (rms a

THD 1%): 30 W

Transdutores da soundbar:

2 xdrivers full-range de 2"

Transdutor do subwoofer: 4"

subwoofer com fios

Consumo de energia em espera:

05W

* Temperatura de operagao: 0°C a 45°C

Especificagao HDMI:

* Saidas de video HDMI ARC
(com Audio Return Channel): 1

* Versao de HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificagbes de dudio:

* Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 KHz

* SPLméximo: 82 dB

* Entradas de 4udio: Optica,
Bluetooth, USB (1 cada). A entrada
de sinal via USB est4 disponivel
apenas nos modelos para os EUA
Nos outros modelos, a entrada USB
€ apenas para manutengao.

Especificagoes USB:

* Porta USB: Tipo A

¢ Especificagoes USB: 5VDC, 0,5 A
Especificacdes de conexao
sem fio:

¢ Versgo Bluetooth: 5.1

* Perfil Bluetooth: A2DPV1.3.2 e
AVRCP V1.5

Faixa de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2402 a 2480 MHz

Poténcia méaxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagao Bluetooth: GFSK e
/4 DQPSK

Dimensébes:

* Dimensoes (L X A x P):

900 x 62 X 67,5 mm /

354" % 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7" % 10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)
Peso: 1,5 kg (soundbar) e

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
3917"x8,07"x 14,76"

Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x P):

Peso da embalagem (bruto): 6,0 kg

Vseobecné technické udaje:

Napéjanie: 100 - 240V~, 50/60Hz
Celkovy vystupny vykon
reproduktora (max. pri THD 19%):
110w

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (max.
pri THD 1 %): 2 x 27 W

Vystupny vykon subwooferu (max.
priTHD 1 %): 56 W

Menic soundbaru: 2x 2" driver
plného rozsahu

Menic subwoofera:

4", bezdrétovy sub

Spotreba v pohotovostnom rezime:
05W

Prevadzkova teplota: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI $pecifikacia:

HDMI video vystup
(s audio spatnym kandlom): 1
Verzia HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Audio $pecifikacia:

Frekvencné odozva: 40Hz - 20KHz
Maximélna hladina akustického
tlaku: 82dB

Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth,
USB (Prehravanie cez USB je
dostupné len vo verzii pre USA. Pre
iné verzie je USB urcené len ako
servisné rozhranie)

USB $pecifikacia:

* USBport:Typ A

¢ USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Bezdrotova Specifikécia:

Bluetooth verzia: 5.1

Bluetooth profil: A2DP V1.3.2,

AVRCP V1.5

Frekven¢ny rozsah bluetooth:

2402 - 2480MHz

Bluetooth max. vysielaci vykon:

< 10dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth modulacia: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK

Rozmery:

* Rozmery (SxVx H):

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm/

354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);

170x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7"x10,82" x 9,45" (subwoofer)

Véha: 1,5 kg (soundbar);

2,7 kg (subwoofer)

Rozmery balenia S xVxH):

995 x 205 x 375 mm /

39,17"x 8,07" x 14,76"

* Hmotnost balenia (brutto
hmotnost): 6,0 kg
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Allménna specifikationer:

* Stromforsérjning: 100-240 V~,
50/60 Hz

Total uteffekt, hogtalare (Max vid
1%THD): 110W
Soundbar-uteffekt (Max vid 1 %
THD):2x 27 W
Subwoofer-uteffekt (Max vid 1 %
THD): 56 W

Soundbar-element: 2x 2-tums
fullregisterelement

Subwoofer-element: 4-tums, sub
med kabel

Stromférbrukning i vanteldge: 0,5 W
* Drifttemperatur: 0-45° C
HDMlI-specifikation:
* HDMI-videoutgang

(med ljudreturkanal): 1
* HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4
Ljudspecifikation:

Frekvensatergivning: 40 Hz-20 kHz
Max. SPL: 82 dB

Ljudingéngar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-uppspelning tillgénglig i
USA-version. For dvriga versioner ar
USB enbart for service.)

USB-specifikation:

¢ USB-port: Typ A

* USB-effekt: 5V DC,05A

Tradlos specifikation:

* Bluetooth-version: 5.1

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

* Bluetooth frekvensomfang:
2402-2480 MHz

¢ Maximal séandningsstyrka,
Bluetooth: < 10dBm (EIRP)

* Bluetooth-modulering: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK

Matt:

* Matt(BxHxD):
900 x 62 x 67,5 mm
(soundbar-hogtalare),
170 x 275 x 240 mm (Subwoofer)

* Vikt: 1,5 kg (soundbar),
2,7 kg (subwoofer)

¢ Forpackningsmatt (B x Hx D):
995 x 205 x 375 mm

¢ Forpackningsvikt (brutto): 6,0 kg

06Lme xapaKTepucTuKn:
* Vctounuk nutanHma: 100 - 240 B~,
50/60 Ty
ObLan BbIXOAHAA MOLIHOCTb AMHAMMKA
(MaKkc. npw cym. ko3d. rapm. 1 %): 110 Bt
BbixofHaA MOLWHOCTb 3BYKOBO
naHenu (Makc. npu cym. Koag. rapm.
19%):2x 27 BT
BbixoaHan MOWHOCTL cabeydepa
(maKc. npy cym. ko3¢. rapm. 1 %): 56 BT
MpeobpasosaTens 38yKOBOI NaHen:
2 LWMPOKOMONOCHBIX AMHaMMKa (2 Aoima)
Mpeobpasosatens cabeydepa:
4 foima, nposogHoi cabeydep
MoTpebnetvie B pexunme
oxmnaanna: 0,5 BT
* Pabouan Temnepatypa: ot 0°C go 45°C
Xapaktepuctukn HDMI:
* Bupgeosbixon HDMI
(c 0bpaTHbIM ayaroKaHanom): 1
* Bepcua HDMIHDCP: 1.4
TexHNuYeCKMe XapaKTepucTKn
ayano:
* YacToTHasA xapaKkTepucTuKa:
40 My - 20 Ky
* MaKcypoBeHb 38yKOBOTO
nasnexns: 82 nb
* AyavoBsxopbl: 1 ONTUYECKUIA,
Bluetooth, USB (Bocnpoussepetiie
uepes USB focTynHo B Bepcn ans

CUA. B npyrvix sepcusx pasbem
USB npeaHasHaueH UCKMounTensHO
AN 0bCcnyxvBaHa).
XapakTepuctuku USB:
* Mopt USB:Tun A
* XapakTtepuctukn USB: 5 B
MOCTOAHHbI TOK, 0,5 A
XapakTepuctuku 6ecnpoBogHomn
cBA3N:

Bepcwa Bluetooth: 5.1

Mpodwne Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3.2,
AVRCP V1.5

YacToTHbI AnanasoH Bluetooth:
2402 - 2480 MIy

Makc. mowHocTb Bluetooth:

<10 gb/MBT GUM)

Mopynsauus Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Fa6aputbi:

* Tabaputbl (W xBx):

900 x 62 x 67,5 MM / 35,4 X 2,44 x
2,66 ploiMa (3ByKoBan naHens);
170 x 275 x 240 mm /

6,7 x 10,82 x 9,45 gioiima (cabsydep)
Bec: 1,5 kr (3BykoBan narenb);

2,7 kr (cabeydep)

Pa3smepbl ynakoskm (LU x B x I):

995 x 205 x 375 mm /

39,17 x 8,07 x 14,76 aroiima

* Bec ynakosku (06wwui): 6,0 kr

HA_JBL_Bar Cinema SB140_QSG_Global_CR_V13.indd 21

2/28/2022 3:09:18 PM




[ ZH-CN ]
—RRRAS

BB IR 100 - 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
HEBLSRAHINE (&K @THD
19%) : 110W

FHEMWMEIIE (&K @THD
1%) 1 2x27 W
REHHEBRAHINE (RA @THD
1%) 1 56 W

FI B MIREE

2x 2" IMIREN R TT
REHAERIREERS: 4
BLAEHEE

FENIRAE: 05 W

RIERE: 0°C-45°C

HDMIFIHE:

HDMI FUSTAAIE (HE S HRIE]
1£38) 1
HDMIHDCP hfgAk: 1.4

FIRHNE:

SRERDERY: 40 Hz - 20 KHz
RABEER: 82dB
SHEN D AAEO.
EZF, USB (IRATARS)

USB }H&:

o USBHEO: AR

* USBEMEE: 5V DC, 0.5A
FEHE

o WEFRRA: 50

EFECE XM

A2DPV132. AVRCPVIS
TSRS 2402 - 2480 MHz
B RARSITIE:

< 10dBm (EIRP)

TSR GFSK, /4 DQPSK
R+

c R (BEx@xE)

900 x 62 x 67,5 mm /

354" x 244" x 2.66" (XFEM) ;
170X 275 x 240 mm /
6.7"x10.82"x 945" (IR SH7E2R)
B8 15kg (BREM) ;
27kg REHAER)

BERT (ExEXE) :

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39.17"x8.07" x 14.76"

* BREE (EF) :60kg

(ZH-TW]
— i

IR 1100 - 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
BIY\BIMBINERE (THD 19 TEY
RAME) 10w
REEFETNEREE (THD 19 TBY
RAME) 2x27W
EEFH\HEHE (THD 1% T
HIERAME) (56W
REVEFEETINES [ 2x 2" 25
EEREH0\ERE:

4" BREEZW

FEIFE 05 W

TERE 0°C-45°C

HDMI 31§ :

HDOMI #RaREIL (FEREE
@)
HDMI HDCP RRAs : 1.4

B

SEER[GIFE : 40 Hz - 20 KHz
RASPL:82dB

FAREA 1 A B S USB (USB
FERUR HERIRRAS o B EAAR
75> USB RS ©)

USB #i4% :

© USBiEHHE (HRELA

* USBEEEME: 5VDC>0.5A
RIS :

BEFRRA 150

AR ERE

A2DP V1.3.25 AVRCP V1.5
BECFSEREAE 1 2402 - 2480 MHz
BEFRARSHHINE:

< 10dBm (EIRP)

o WEIFEREE I GFSK~11/4 DQPSK
R+ :

c RT (BEx@xH -

900 x 62 x 675 mm/

354" x 244" x 2.66" (1RELEHE) ;
170 x 275 x 240 mm /
6.7"x10.82"x 9.45" (L ZMION)
B2 15kg (RELBH)

2.7 kg (EEERIN)

BERT (RxBxH) !

995 x 205 x 375 mm /
39.17"x8.07" x 14.76"

c BHEE (EF) 160kg
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Spesifikasi umum:

¢ Catu daya: 100 - 240V~, 50/60Hz
* Daya output speaker total (Maks.
@THD 1%): 110 W

Daya output Soundbar (Maks.
@THD 1%): 2 x 27 W

Daya output Subwoofer (Maks
@THD 1%): 56 W

Transduser Soundbar: 2x full range
driver ukuran 2"

Transduser Subwoofer: 4", sub kabel
* Konsumsi daya saat stand-by: 0,5 W
* Suhu pengoperasian: 0°C - 45°C
Spesifikasi HDMI:
* Output Video HDMI

(dengan Audio Return Channel): 1
¢ Versi HDMI HDCP: 1.4
Spesifikasi audio:
* Respons frekuensi: 40Hz - 20KHz
* SPL Maksimum: 82dB
* Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth,
USB (pemutaran USB tersedia di
versi AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya
untuk layanan.)

Spesifikasi USB:

* Port USB: Tipe A

* Rating USB:5V DC,0,5 A
Spesifikasi nirkabel:

Versi Bluetooth: 5.1

Profil Bluetooth:
A2DP V1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
Rentang frekuensi Bluetooth:
2402 - 2480 MHz
Daya maksimum Bluetooth:
<10dBm (EIRP)
* Modulasi Bluetooth:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Dimensi:
* Dimensi (PxTxL):
900 x 62 x 67,5 mm /
354" x 2,44" x 2,66" (soundbar);
170 x 275 x 240 mm /
6,7"x10,82"x 9,45" (subwoofer)
Berat: 1,5 kg (soundbar);
2,7 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensi kemasan (Px Tx L):
995 x 205 x 375 mm /
3917"x8.07"x 14.76"

* Berat kemasan (Berat kotor): 6.0 kg

* IR :100~240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz

* #AEH (BAETHD 1%) 110w

e BV RN—EHE (BAR@THD

19) 127Wx2

HI9—77—EHA (BA@THD

1%) :56W

© BOVRN-BBRE—H—F
AN=5ImMmIILLY O RS A
N—x2

¢ YIU—TF—ERE—H—K

FAN=1102mm., BIEY T

o

Ry b= TR LICREETOR

BN BEHEE T 20WHRE

BIERIDRE 1 0°C~45°C

HDMID {14 :

s HOMIETZ ) (=T F %
—>F IR 1

* HDMIHDCP/A—23> 114

F—F 1 Atk :

o ERBUSE | 40HZ~20KHzZ

s BAEELAILI82dB
F=TAANT KT

Bluetooth. USB (3K

TIEUSBA S DEEBEN BIRET

T TOMODED/N—

USBIFH —E X R®E T, )

UsBftER

* USBIHF : Type A

* USBJEHE 5V DC. 0.5A

71V L % :

* Bluetooth/A—>'3> 151

* BluetoothZO7 7L :
A2DPV1.3.2. AVRCP V1.5

* BluetoothE & #1 :
2402~-2480MHz

* BluetoothlRAX(EES:
10dBmi (EIRP)

* BluetoothZ& : GFSK. 11/4 DQPSK

ik

o PEMEx BT x B17):
900x62x67,5mm (soundbar) «
170x275%240mm (subwoofer)

* EE#91.5kg (soundbar) «
#92.7kg (subwoofer)

o AETAMEx BT x BT7):
995x205x375mm

c NEEE RES) 1 #6.0kg
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A2DP V1.3.2, AVRCP V1.5
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6.7"x10.82” x 945" (ME L)

o B2 15kg(AH2EHD,
2.7kg(MERTH)

o IR K] x 0| x ZOl):
995 x 205 x 375 mm /
397" x8.07" x 14.76"

s INEE EY)6.0kg

meogeagees(gyas-

+ dlolecooa5deg 8- 100 - 240V ~ 1 50/60Hz

+ 9960lE: 08moae0g0gdian: (aqp:
Q31 @THD 0%)- 110 W

o 3050008 a’.;og{r&g&:@a: (aagp:ad:
@THD 0%)-2 x 27T W

+ 320300t 320R05RS:3a0: (@QIEd:
@THD 0%)- 56 W

° 3050008 mq&ml’a‘o’)- J X J (\)(YSG
9S:3202(gp3 3§00 cvode uo

. 9(9’.) oosﬁq"laoa- 9 (\)(‘ISGI @l}o’)&
000:00p3 3C5e0:Q00

+ 3q§08e803¢ dlolodsge- 0.5 W

- cofomntmati§ocs =it
BOR- 0°C - 45°C

HDMI cuS(gqjo3-

* HDMI 8&.\35908{75 (Gsag?w?g @@c\:éo
ofgafeisdancy)- 1
* HDMI HDCP o2:q€s- 1.4

38048 coSGyos-

+ ([03648:028(G8a105- 40 Hz - 20 KHz

+ 3[gdsd: SPL- 82dB

6395303 magé:m@@:qp:, 55005
380‘5@[:‘ Bluetoothi USB (USB co:
BoogEande0? US vozgsoptonn
393.?@{%503@\ 3.;@9: m;(]ﬁ:qp:
3’90'303 UsB wé c%sacof:ﬁsaoaq%
222 2205:{gja§{geo0p)

USB cuS(gqios-

* UsSB fé(ﬁ» 39411:3903: A

* USB 35080005¢05q105- 5V DC, 0.5 A
(ir4048 co3fgqoes-

Bluetooth vosqgs- 5.1

Bluetooth 0§3&- A2DP v1.3.2,

AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth apoSagEogpSiel 20600
8agodsdianaod- 2402 - 2480MHz

Bluetooth aaq:s0: o@(fxgo&%é:né
@Ss320s- <10dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth c3&:a0050g05%- GFSKI

71/4 DQPSK

BoRmorogpr-

. no%é:samqp: (320qp: x 324 x
39@5 )-goo xB)xBq.g 88807 /
296X J.56 x J.66 Q0% (393009%)1

C)(Z() X JQS X J(;() &\%&YJD /

6.Qx 20.0) X 3.5 56 (o)
memzeﬁ;%— 0.9 (YS(\?OG‘[(S (320%0002)1
Jq BBoqs$ (ged)

o§ogpSiel 32038:32074p: (30qp:
x4 x2(3¢ )- 6eg x Jo9 X299
0% / 3699 X .09 X 96.96 06
o?&?:ﬁeasm:qﬁ (Wstﬂ&:{am\:z;ﬂ@)—
6.0 3cB0qd

HA_JBL_Bar Cinema SB140_QSG_Global_CR_V13.indd

24

2/28/2022 3:09:20 PM




:USB cliolse

AgsuUSBiaws ©

ilen s dss 5 USB ddis aaias ®
2201 0.5

S ol Slaolse

5.1 :&s3skul slae] ®

A2DP V1.3.2 185551 Casyms Cile ®

AVRCP V1.5

1Og3skall 55,3 Blhas

5palaee 2480 - 2402

Gg3slalls dolll gl JluY) 5)u3 ©
(EIRP) by den disuss 10 5 3l

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK :&555001 e ®

Ly

Gaml X glasyVl X g,a)l) olas¥l ®
/ 6a 67.5 x 62 x 900
iogs 2.66 X dwogs 244 X doss 354
(a5l L0)l=)1)
/ 02240 x 275 x 170
dogs 945 X dogs 10.82 X dwss 6.7
(0sall gia)
FOTS I
o)l is)lall) 625 1.5

sl pias) 025 2.7
Gamtl X lasyVl X po,al) 3sumll slal

/ 02 375% 205 x 995

Logs 14.76 X 2052 8.07 X dogs 39.17
025 6.0 :(Jlaa¥) 335)) Bsesll 035

m

talel] Glaolsh)

o~ s 240 - 100 :a3th)) juas ©
33, 50/60

2533 Jloz]) dsload] g5 5545 Jloz]
bls 110 :( gasl oy 1% aslsa

25430l Jlzl) d3sall Lo)lell g5 803
bls 27 X 2 (sasl amy 1% Laslsal)
Jlzl) Ssall psds g5 545 Jloz]

bls 56 :( a3l ams 1% Laslsal agizll

Jriia 2 sas digall Loyla)l Jsome
dogy 2 paemy JalSie

S O30 1S (Og.all pian Jyma
dogs 4

bilg 0.5 laszadl gos § Bl Izl ©
dlsde oatds

Audio duiz) HDMI syai8 zyie ®
1 (o5l 83ss 31:3) (Return Channel
1.4 HDMIHDCP jlas) *
a5sall Oliolsh]
3552 51s8 20 - 53,2 40 15550 dslazal
Jasuzd 82 1508Vl Ogaall b Goius ®
USB &35y cspms 1 1050l dss ®
Sao) g USB ddis ne Jumanll 351,)
85391 Ohlao)

L 3aszbl SLYs)
(s @lpal) prazas USB daze

:USB vian
AND:USB NNy«
5VDC/0.5AUSB NPT *
20INdR LVIAN
5.1 Bluetooth npa *
Bluetooth ana
AVRCP V1.5 ,A2DP V1.3.2
BluetoothYw TN ML *
2402-2480MHz
:Bluetooth Yw 22m MW pabn
(EIRP) 10dBm-n mna
:Bluetooth 1ar
GFSK, /4 DQPSK
mn
(yxax)ymrn
/MmN 67.5x62 x900
(N IPN) ‘PR 2.66 X 244 X354
/MM 240 x 275 x 170
-RD) ‘YR 945 x 10.82 x 6.7
(an
(0PN pn) 2P 1.5 Hpwn
(han-aron) a"p 2.7
(yxax)armrammn
/m"n 375 x 205 x 995
'YIR 14.76 x 8.07 x 39.17

0012 Ypwn) NTIRN Ypwn
2D 6.0

2%bavian
Snwnnpaox *
100-240V~, 50/60Hz
9PN YW Y10 ’xm paon ¢
110 W:(THD 1%-1 D/ opn)
Y1P 1pn v Yo k¥ paon ¢
27 W x 2 :(THD 1%-2 D/’ opn)
1a1n-arRD Yw Y913 ’xm pavn
56 W:(THD 1%-2 Dmopn)
oy npn1 2 Mpipnmnn .
‘PPR 25 T2 RYN DTN D
YDIN AND,“4 1AN-ARD NN ©
0.5 W:nannn axnanany ¢
0°C-45°C:nvya nmviany
:HDMI vian
Y11V DY) HDMIIRTY NRY?
1:(yvnw natNn
14 :HDMIHDCP no1a
:ynw vian
40Hz-20 KHz ATnnaan
82dB»amSPL ¢
LR 1:ynw Mo ¢
USB-a pa»va) USB Bluetooth
MNDY 2“NIR DM PRT
(Ta%2 mrwH XN USB, manx

HA_JBL_Bar Cinema SB140_QSG_Global_CR_V13.indd 25

2/28/2022 3:09:20 PM




aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade
de produtos para telecomunicacdes e atende aos requisitos
técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacoes, consulte o site da Anatel —
www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a prote¢ao contra interferéncia
prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas
devidamente autorizados.
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AKTUBHaA aKyCTn4yeckas cmcrema

M3rotosutens: XapmaH VHTepHewHn ViHgacTpurs ViHkopnopenTes,
CLIA, 06901 KoHHekTuKyT, r.CTambopa, Atnartmk Ctput 400, opuc
1500

CpenaHo B Kutae

Mmnoptep: OO0 "XAPMAH PYC CnAinac’, Poccna, 127018, rMocksa,
yn. snHues, A.12, k. 1

[apaHTuiHbIN Nneprog: 1 roa

Cpok ciyx0bl: 5 net

MHpopmMaLma o cepBMCHBIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru
TexHnueckan nogaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHu3aums, ynonHOMOUYEHHasA Ha NPUHATVE NPeTeH3ni
notpedutenen: 000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAindc”

ToBap cepTMdMLMPOBaH

[laTa 13roToBneH1A yCTPOCTBa onpeenaeTca no Asym OyKBeHHbIM
0003HauYeHVAM 13 BTOPOW rpynnbl CUMBOSIOB CEPUIAHOMO HOMEPa
V3AeNNs, CNeaytoLLnx nocne PasaenuTenbHoro 3Haka «-».
Koanposka cooTBeTCTBYET NopAAKy OYKB NaTMHCKOro andasuTa,
HaumHanA ¢ aHeapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rge «M» - mecal
npov3BoacTga (A - AHBapsb, B - despanb, C - MapT U T4.) 1 «Y» - rof
npowussoacTsa (A-2010,B-2011,C-2012nt4.).
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFAGE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

DEDolby Audio

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio, and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.
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